

## CHIPPENHAM AREA BOARD FORWARD PLAN

Please note that this is a working document which is subject to change due to availability of the relevant officers/partners and relevant time scales.

Date	Location	Provisional Agenda Items	Cabinet Member Attending
November	Neeld Hall, High Street, Chippenham	Highways & Transport theme	
		Standing items (such as minutes, partner update, Chairman's Announcements)	
		Youth Activity	
		Car Parking Consultation	
		Local Highways Investment Fund? Funding	
		CATG	
19 January 2015	Neeld Hall, High Street, Chippenham	Chippenham Core Strategy & Better Use of Outdoor Spaces theme	
		Guest speakers/presenters could include:	
		Alistair Cunningham	
		<ul> <li>Leanne Taylor (The Nature of It) <u>leanne@thenatureofit.org</u></li> <li>Carolyn Brownell (BID) <u>carolyn@cherishchippenham.co.uk</u></li> </ul>	
	·	Tim Kaye (Wiltshire Wildlife Trust) timk@wiltshirewildlife.org	
		Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's	
		Announcements)	
		School Organisation Planning Funding	
		Superfast Broadband Rollout update	

2 March 2015	tbc	Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's Announcements) JSA Review Funding CATG?	
27 April 2015	tbc	Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's Announcements) Funding Youth?	
29 June 2015	Village Venue	Election of Chair/Vice Chair Appointment to outside bodies/working groups Community Awards Funding surgery Feedback from previous awarded funding	
7 Sept 2015		Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's Announcements) Funding CATG update	
Nov 2015		Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's Announcements) Funding	
18 Jan 2016		Event theme?	
29 February		Standing items (such as minutes, partner updates, Chairman's Announcements) Funding CATG update	

## **Chippenham Area Board Officer Contacts:**

Community Area Manager:

Democratic Services Officer:

Associate Director:

Victoria Welsh (<u>victoria.welsh@wiltshire.gov.uk</u>)

Kevin Fielding (<u>kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk</u>)

Parvis Khansari (<u>parvis.khansari@wilthsire.gov.uk</u>)